Based upon the Stipulation of the parties, and good cause appearing: 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Complaint in Interpleader herein was 

properly and in good faith brought by Plaintiff American National Insurance 

Company (“ANICO”), and the sum specified in the Stipulation of the parties, to wit: 

One Hundred and Eleven Thousand, Five Hundred and One Dollars and Twenty 

Cents ($111,501.20), and previously deposited into the registry of this Court (the 

“Interpled Funds”), represents the total annuity policy proceeds and interest (the 

“Annuity Policy Proceeds”) payable under the subject ANICO annuity policy 

bearing policy number 14855987 (the “Annuity Policy”), owned by now deceased